## Bathroom Giveaway Terms & Conditions

Please read these Terms of Service carefully before entering our competition. By entering, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

From here on "The Brands" refers to all brands included in the giveaway and "The Winner" refers to the chosen application that will receive the prize pack.

- 1. Your entry is considered acceptance of the full terms and conditions laid out below
- 2. A valid entry requires the entrant to be following all brands on Instagram. In the event that a name is pull and they are not following all brands on Instagram, the prize will be redrawn.
- 3. Price is not transferable or redeemable for cash
- 4. All prizes amounts are quoted as retail values
- 5. The amounts autoed as the prize pool is a spending limit and will be determined by the final design and finishing schedule produced by Mood
- 6. Moods prize of \$5,000 consists of up to \$2,500 of design help and \$2,500 of cabinetry
- 7. The product prize value per brand is a spending cap and anything required above this limit will be purchased by The Winner
- 8. If the value of required product is less than the prize, the difference is rendered void and struck from the prize pool
- 9. The Winner can only claim what is on the final finishing schedule as their prize and the differential cannot be help in credit with the brand
- 10. All materials received in relation to this competition, must be installed or applied within the same room as designed by Mood, and not used to complete other projects
- 11. Prize does not include installation or application of any of the products won
- 12. Mood will not be responsible for project managing the installation
- 13. All installation of all prizes is the responsibility of The Winner
- 14. All manufacturer installation instructions must be followed, and The Brands will not accept any responsibility for issues arising from the install of the product
- 15. Once the product is delivered to site, it will become the responsibility of The Winner
- 16. The project must be completed by The Winner within the calendar year (before 31 December 2022)
- 17. By entering you agree to allow The Brands to document the build process and use all photographs and imagery without restriction or licence
- 18. Mood will design the finished bathroom and specify the product requirements to complete the project
- 19. The Brands will only supply the required product that is specified in the finishing schedule by Mood
- 20. The Brands reserve the right to restrict the product selection for The Winner
- 21. The Brands will endeavour to supply the product as promptly as possible bit will not be held responsible for any delays and knock-on effects arising from delayed delivery
- 22. The Winner agrees to work collaboratively with The Brands and make themselves available as necessary
- 23. By entering you agree to accept email marketing from The Brands